
RESOLUTION NO. 1979 - 318 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONALTRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section I. That the fol!owing appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discon- 
tinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No. Name Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE 
Office Administration: 
40-329 Patrice Wallace 

SERVICES DIVISION: 

Clerk Typist 
Trainee i01 

2.90 Hr. 10-22-79 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Bus Operations: 
(The following employees) 
4-259 Kelvin Bailey 
4-260 
4-271 
4-272 
4-273 
4-274 
4-275 
4-276 
4-277 
4-278 
4-279 
4-280 
7-108 
7-110 
7-133 
7-152 
7-185 
7-192 
7-385 
7-386 
7-387 
9-079 
9-080 
9-081 

Clifford Delaboin 
Ira Greene 
Jonel Magda 
Samuel Sanchez 
Brenda Taylor 
Pau! Doran 
Abdullah Caliph 
Frank Mines 
James Moore 
Nolan Roddy 
Walter Tabb 
Paul Wyatt 
George Chaney 
Aubrey Jones 
Ricki Williams 
Eugene Hinson 
Johnny Jenkins 
Harry Briscoe 
Robert McNary 
Joan Hicks 
Evelyn Green 
Bernard Oakar 
Evelyn Fenty 

Operator 437 $5.93/8.47 Hr o 
11-03-79 
11-06-79 
11-03-79 
11-03-79 
11-03-79 
10-20-79 
10-20-79 
10-20-79 
10-20-79 
10-20-79 
10-27-79 
11-06-79 
10-25-79 
11-03-79 
11-06-79 
11-03-79 
11-03-79 
11-09-79 
10-20-79 
10-20-79 
10-20-79 
11-03-79 
11-03-79 
11-03-79 
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PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (Con ’ t. ) 

(2) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Bus Operations (Con’t.): 
(The following emp!oyees) 
9-082 Willie Warren 
9-221 Marchelle Massey 
9-222 Miguel Marrero 
9-223 David Oberst 
10-158 Betty Stewart 

Operator 437 $5.93/8.47 Hr. 
11-06-79 
10-19-79 
10-23-79 
10-19-79 

Power Department: 
20-406 Dale Reis Laborer 4.59    Hr. 

152 
10-22-79 

Rapid Transit Operations (Rail): 
I~028 Ricardo Bryant Operator 

437 
5.93/8.47    Hr. 10-19-79 

CHANGE IN RATE~ GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Traffic: 
~ Willie Dubose TO:Zone 790.50    Bi-wk. 

Supervisor 634 
FROM:Supervisor of    727.00 Bi-wk. 

Rail Operations 
532 

11-25-79 

19-015 Edward Butler TO:Zone 790.50     Bi-wk. 
Supervisor 634 

FROM:Supervisor of    727.00 Bi-wk. 
Bus Operations 
531 

11-25-79 

CHANGE IN RATE~ AND CLASSIFICATION~ NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Equipment Department-Maintenance,: 
1-932 John Puro               TO:Equip. 

Repairman 447 

2-948 

William East 21-807 

FROM:Equipo 
Serviceman 442 

TO:Equip. 
Repairman 447 

FROM:Equip. 
Serviceman 442 

TO:Equip. 
Repairman 447 

FROM:Equip. 
Serviceman 442 

8.285 Hr. 

8.005 
Hr. 

8.285 Hr 

8.15 Hr. 

8.285 Hr. 

7.79 Hr. 

11-25-79 

11-25-79 

11-25-79 
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CHANGE IN RATE~ AND CLASS!FICATION~ NO CHANGE IN GRADE (Con’t.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Equipment Department-Maintenance (Con’t.): 
21-831 John Griger TO:Equip. 

Repairman 447 
FROM:Equip. 

Serviceman 442 

8.285 Hr. 

7.79 Hr. 

11-25-79 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION~ NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

LEGAL DIVISION: 
Claims Department: 
40-014 Denise Trapp TO:Claims Clerk 605.50     Bi-wk. 

303 
FROM:Personnel 605.50    Bi-wk. 

Assistant 306 

10-29-79 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

Number of Positions Classification Grade 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 
Data Systems: 

i Programmer, Fortran 5 

Effective Date 

11-20-79 

ADOPTED: November 20, 1979 ............... , 
President 

ATTEST: 
/ ’Secretary’-Treasurer 


