RESOLUTION NO. 1979 - 318

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No. Name	Classification	Rate		Effective <u>Date</u>
	TEMPORARY APPOINTME	INTS		
FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE	SERVICES DIVISION:			
Office Administration: 40-329 Patrice Wallace	Clerk Typist Trainee 101	2.90	Hr.	10-22-79
	PERMANENT APPOINTME	ENTS		
DPERATIONS DIVISION: Bus Operations: (The following employees) 4-259 Kelvin Bailey 4-260 Clifford Delaboin 4-271 Ira Greene 4-272 Jonel Magda 4-273 Samuel Sanchez 4-274 Brenda Taylor 4-275 Paul Doran 4-276 Abdullah Caliph 4-277 Frank Mines 4-278 James Moore 4-279 Nolan Roddy 4-280 Walter Tabb 7-108 Paul Wyatt 7-110 George Chaney 7-133 Aubrey Jones 7-152 Ricki Williams 7-185 Eugene Hinson 7-192 Johnny Jenkins 7-385 Harry Briscoe 7-386 Robert McNary	Operator 437	\$5.93/8.47	Hr.	11-03-79 11-06-79 11-03-79 11-03-79 11-03-79 10-20-79 10-20-79 10-20-79 10-27-79 11-06-79 11-03-79 11-03-79 11-03-79 11-03-79 11-03-79 11-03-79 11-03-79
7-387 Joan Hicks 9-079 Evelyn Green 9-080 Bernard Oakar 9-081 Evelyn Fenty				11-03-79 11-03-79 11-03-79

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (Con't.)

Jus Ope: (The fo: 9-082 9-221	Miguel Marrero David Oberst	Operator 437 \$5.	93/8.47	Hr.	11-06-79 10-19-79 10-23-79 10-19-79	
Power Do 20-406	epartment: Dale Reis	Laborer 152	4.59	Hr.	10-22-79	
Rapid T: 1-028	ransit Operations (R Ricardo Bryant	ail): Operator 5. 437	93/8.47	Hr.	10-19-79	
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION						
	ONS DIVISION:					
Traffic 19-013	: Willie Dubose	TO:Zone	790.50	Bi-wk.	11-25-79	
		Supervisor 634 FROM:Supervisor of Rail Operations 532	727.00	Bi-wk.		
19-015	Edward Butler	TO:Zone	790.50	Bi-wk.	11-25-79	
		Supervisor 634 FROM:Supervisor of Bus Operations 531	727.00	Bi-wk.		
	CHANGE IN RATE,	AND CLASSIFICATION, NO	CHANGE IN	GRADE		
OPERATIONS DIVISION:						
	nt Department-Mainte John Puro	nance: TO:Equip.	8.285	Hr.	11-25-79	
	~ ~ nnih	Repairman 447 FROM: Equip.	8.005	•		
0.070	m	Serviceman 442		Hr. Hr.	11-25-79	
2-948	Tyrone Jimmison	TO:Equip. Repairman 447	8.285		11-4J-/J	
21-807	William East	FROM: Equip. Serviceman 442	8.15	Hr.		
		TO:Equip. Repairman 447	8.285	Hr.	11-25-79	
		FROM: Equip. Serviceman 442	7.79	Hr.		

CHANGE IN RATE, AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE (Con't.)

)PERATI	ONS DIVISION:					
Equipme 21-831	nt Department-Main John Griger	tenance (Con' TO:Equip	t.):	8.285	Hr.	11-25-79
		FROM: Equip	rman 447 Ceman 442	7.79	Hr.	
	CHANGE IN CLA	SSIFICATION,	NO CHANGE	IN RATE OR	GRADE	
	IVISION:					
Claims 40-014	Department: Denise Trapp	TO:Clain 303	ns Clerk	605.50	Bi-wk.	10-29-79
		FROM: Perso	onnel stant 306	605.50	Bi-wk.	
		ESTABLISHI	G POSITION	<u>s</u>		
Number	umber of Positions Classif:		<u>lcation</u>	<u>Grade</u>	Effective Date	
FINANCE Data Sy	AND ADMINISTRATIV	E SERVICES D	<u>VISION</u> :			
Data by	stems.	Program	ner, Fortra	n 5	11-20-	79
		₩.				
ADOPTED	. Novemb	er 20, 1979	i.			
ADOPIED	·			President		
ATTEST:	Illiam C. A	Chmen				
	/ Secretary-1	reasurer				